
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 

Finance Department 

DATE SUBMITTED:  08/11/2025

BID NO. 

8172 

BID TITLE 

P753 Upgrade – Merrill Ave Phase 2 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Public Utilities 

DATE BID OPENED 

06/10/2025 

BIDS RECEIVED (7)          INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online) ESTIMATED COST:  $48,069.55

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:  OCTOBER 10, 2025 

BIDDERS: CITY AMOUNT BID 

Doty Bros. Equipment Company Norwalk, CA $73,828.00 

Herman Weissker, Inc. Riverside, CA $87,112.00 

Universal Wiring Corp. La Habra, CA $97,972.00 

E.E. Electric, Inc. Jurupa Valley, CA $99,349.71 

Horizon Underground Inc Norco, CA $100,000.00 

  Blue Collar Contractors         Upland, CA        $119,200.00 

  Issa Electric, Inc         Riverside, CA         $131,074.57 

BID DESCRIPTION: To furnish and install approximately 42 trench feet of conduit, install approximately 70 

linear feet of 4-inch conduit SCH40, and 28 linear feet of 4-inch conduit S40E. Furnish and install one (1) 

transformer pad to replace one (1) pad transformer and one (1) commercial subsurface transformer enclosure 

(CST). 

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 

   10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

Best Ranking Proposer    Amount of Award 

Doty Bros. Equipment Company $73,828.00 

COMMENTS: 

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 

and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Utilities Department concurs 

with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 

Submitted by:   Purchasing Manager        Date: 06/12/2025


